General Liability $ 1,230,347 ($ 1,230,347) $
Workers Compensation Liability 2,050,368 (2,050,368)
Fund Balance 112,736,787 3,280,715 116,017,502
Change in Fund Balance 101,760,316 (3,280,715) 98,479,601

On the June 30, 2013 financial statements, the School System erroneously excluded the QSCB
investment account balance of $2,736,376 on the NonMajor Debt Service Funds Balance Sheet. The
School Board treated the QSCB required payments to this investment account as a reduction of
cash and bond payable. The School System has restated the prior year balances to record the
investment account on the fund financial statements and to increase the bond payable on the
government-wide Statement of Activities. This prior period adjustment is presented as an
adjustment to the beginning fund balance of the NonMajor Governmental Funds. There is no effect
on Net Position at the government-wide level since the Cash (asset) and Bond Payable (liability)
misstatements are offsetting.

67

JEFFERSON PARISH PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

NOTE 14: RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

As Previously
Reported Prior Period As Restated

June 30, 2013 Adiustment June 30, 2013
Cash $ 48,722,454 $ 2,736,322 $ 51,458,776
Fund Balance 30,350,140 2,736,322 33,086,462
Change in Fund Balance 12,406,429 2,736,322 15,142,751
Bond Payable-noncurrent 157,986,619 2,736,322 160,722,941

NOTE 15: NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

The School Board has adopted and implemented GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported
as Assets and Liabilities, in preparation of the School Board's financial statements for the year
ended June 30, 2014.

GASB Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions, will be effective for the
School Board's 2015 fiscal year. The School Board is currently evaluating the effects, if any, that this
statement will have in its financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2015.

NOTE 16: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The School System has evaluated subsequent events through December 17, 2014, and identified